
Rim of the World Recreation and Park District
Approved Fees

FY 2024-2025

Fee Name Unit Approved 24-25 Fee

Refund Service Fee Each $10.50

Returned Check Fee

First Returned Check Each $31.50

Each Additional Returned Check Each $35.10

Marketing / Ad Fee

Per Add Placement / 

Publication $75.00

Reproduction of Public Doc Fee Per Copy $0.53

Request for Copy of Recorded Meeting Fee Each

Late Charge for Billing Per Month $20.00

Key Deposit Per Key $63.00

General Storage Fee Per Month $2.50 psf 

Programs

Youth Track and Field League Per Participant $125.00

Youth Flag Football League & Clinic Per Participant $180.00

Youth Flag Football League Per Participant $140.00

Youth Basketball League Per Participant $140.00

Little Hoopers Per Participant $100.00

Youth Basketball Clinic Per Participant $100.00

Youth Volleyball Clinic Per Participant $100.00

Youth Soccer Clinic Per Participant $100.00

Summer Clinic Per Participant $100.00

Recreation Mini- Clinic Per Participant $100.00

Adult Sports League Per Person $50-$100

Open Gym Per Month $30

Open Play Pickleball

Per Month Per Participant Per Month/Participant $40.00

Drop-In Each $10.00

Batting Cage

Team Per Team Per Hour $75.00

Individual:

Per Hour Per Participant/Hour $50.00

Summer Day Camp

Per Week Per Participant Per Week/Participant $200.00

Per Day Per Participant Per Week/Participant $50.00

Additional Child Discount % Discount 10%

Spring Break Camp

Per Week Per Participant Per Week/Participant $250.00

Per Day Per Participant Per Day Per Participant $50.00
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Special Events

Run Through the Pines

Open Registration through June 30th at 12:00pm Per Runner $50.00

July 1st at 12:00pm through Close of Registration Per Runner $55.00

Same Day Registration Per Runner $60.00

Cornhole Tournament Per Team $100.00

Halloween in the Park Per Participant $0.00

Vendors Per Vendor $100.00

Facility Use Fees & Requirements

Facility Oversight/Coordinator Fee

First 4 Hours Base $125.00

Each Additional Hour Over 4 Hours Each Addl Hour $30.00

Arrowbear [AB]

Tucker Ball Field

Fri - Sun (League Rate) Per Hour $26.00

Mon - Thurs (League Fee) Per Hour $16.00

Mon - Thurs (Individual) Per Hour $50.00

Large Picnic Shelter

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) Per Hour $25.00

Weekend (Fri - Sun) Per Hour $35.00

District Office [DO]

Meeting Room

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) Per Hour $25.00

Weekend (Fri - Sun) Per Hour $35.00

Activity Room / Gym

Fri - Sun Per Hour $80.00

Mon - Thurs Per Hour $50.00

Dance & Fitness Studio

Fri - Sun Per Hour $40.00

Mon - Thurs Per Hour $30.00

Lake Gregory Education Community Center [LGECC]

Ball Field

Fri - Sun (League Rate) Per Hour $26.00

Mon - Thurs (League Fee) Per Hour $16.00

Mon - Thurs (Individual) Per Hour $50.00

Running Springs [RS]

Ball Field / Caplinger Soccer Field

Fri - Sun (League Rate) Per Hour $26.00

Mon - Thurs (League Fee) Per Hour $16.00

Mon - Thurs (Individual) Per Hour $50.00
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Robert Hootman Community Center

Security Deposit ($15 non-refundable) Per Rental $400.00

Cleaning Fee Per Rental $300.00

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) 2 hr min Per Hour $150.00

Weekend (Fri - Sun) 4 hr min Per Hour $150.00

All-Day Fee (8 hrs between 8am-10pm) Per Hour $1,000.00

Picnic Shelter

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) Per Hour $25.00

Weekend (Fri - Sun) Per Hour $35.00

Twin Peaks [TP]

Harich Ball Field

Fri - Sun (League Rate) Per Hour $26.00

Mon - Thurs (League Fee) Per Hour $16.00

Mon - Thurs (Individual) Per Hour $50.00

Large Picnic Shelter

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) Per Hour $25.00

Weekend (Fri - Sun) Per Hour $35.00

Small Picnic Shelter

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) Per Hour $25.00

Weekend (Fri - Sun) Per Hour $35.00

Twin Peaks Community Center

Security Deposit ($15 non-refundable) Per Rental $400.00

Cleaning Fee Per Rental $300.00

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) 2 hr min Per Hour $150.00

Weekend (Fri - Sun) 4 hr min Per Hour $150.00

All-Day Fee (8 hrs between 8am-10pm) Per Hour $1,000.00

Misc

Security Per Hour Industry Rate

Annual Water Useage Fee (Leagues) Annual $400.00

TP or RS Ball Field Concession Stand for Leagues Annual $300.00

TP or RS Ball Field Concession Stand Single Day Use $100.00

TP or RS Ball Field Lights (League) Per Hour $25.00

TP or RS Ball Field Lights Per Hour $30.00

Co-Sponsored League / Programs

% of Gross Registration 

Fees 25%
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